## Press Release / RJ&A - Announcing Completion of Advanced Estate Planning Institute

## RAYMOND JAMES®

August 26, 2014

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## RHONDA WEINMAN COMPLETES ADVANCED ESTATE PLANNING INSTITUTE PROGRAM

**MELVILLE, NY. –** Rhonda Weinman, CFP, a Senior Vice President, Investments in the Melville, NY office of Raymond James & Associates, Inc., member New York Stock Exchange/SIPC, recently completed the Advanced Estate Planning Institute, according to Patrick Daxon, Vice President of Raymond James' Wealth, Retirement & Portfolio Solutions group.

The Advanced Estate Planning Institute (AEPI) is a three-day program for financial advisors on developing strategies and recognizing opportunities within the estate planning, philanthropy and wealth management process and how to leverage this new knowledge to serve the needs of their clients. Among the topics covered are the changing federal estate tax\* laws, strategies for high-net-worth families, long-term care alternatives, irrevocable trusts and charitable techniques.

"Through this program, our financial advisors gain a deeper and broader understanding of the estate planning process and strategies to facilitate the passing of wealth while potentially minimizing the impact of taxes for high-net-worth families," says Daxon.

The Raymond James Institute of Finance provides ongoing education and professional development for the firm's more than 6,000 financial advisors and their assistants. The institute's wide-ranging curriculum encompasses many technical disciplines in the financial services industry. It is designed to enable the financial advisor to recognize, quantify, illustrate and solve financial planning problems of clients and prospects and is a key to providing high quality advice and superior customer service.

Prior to joining Raymond James, Rhonda Weinman, CFP, was a Vice President with Merrill Lynch in Melville, NY.

\*Please note, changes in tax laws or regulations may occur at any time and could substantially impact your situation. While our advisors are familiar with the tax provisions of the issues presented herein, they are not qualified to render advice on tax or legal matters. You should discuss any tax or legal matters with the appropriate professional.

## **About Raymond James & Associates**

Raymond James & Associates, Inc., member New York Stock Exchange/SIPC, which has built a national reputation for more than 50 years as a leader in financial planning for individuals, corporations and municipalities, is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Raymond James Financial, Inc. (NYSE-RJF), a leading diversified financial services company with approximately 6,200 financial advisors serving in excess of 2.5 million client accounts in more than 2,500 locations throughout the United States, Canada and overseas. Total client assets are approximately \$462 billion.

Please review the most recently published press release as posted on the Raymond James public website <a href="mailto:here">here</a> – for the most up to date figures. Or email <a href="mailto:media.relations@raymondjames.com">media.relations@raymondjames.com</a>.